CONTRACT SERVICES

2026 FIFA WORLD CUP STADIUM SHUTTLES

Operations, Safety, & Customer Experience Committee Meeting
February 19, 2026




ISSUE

* Los Angeles County will host eight FIFA World Cup games in 2026, necessitating
about 300 buses to transport up to 25,000 spectators.

* Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Charter Bus Service Regulations (49 CFR Part
604) governs the provision of charter service

e 200 buses assigned to general public transit service linking fans from transit
centers, along established transit corridors adjacent to Hollywood park, and
regular seasonal stadium service to be provided by Metro and regional
transit agencies can provide 200 buses

* 96 buses assigned to charter service will be servicing hotels and temporary
park and ride lots to be provided by T1 Transportation, Inc.

@ Metro



DISCUSSION

T1 Transportation, Inc., to operate dedicated bus services from three
temporary Park and Ride hubs and/or hotels to Los Angeles Stadium:

* El Camino College — 3400 Manhattan Beach Blvd, Torrance

* LAX Area Hotels and Parking Zones Partnerships — Century Blvd area
between Sepulveda Blvd & Aviation Blvd.

* Pierce College — Winnetka Ave, Woodland Hills

These three locations were strategically selected to act as Park and Ride

hubs based on their supply of parking, regional priority locations,
proximity to Los Angeles Stadium, and/or regional priority locations.

@ Metro



RECOMMENDATION

AUTHORIZE the Chief Executive Officer to:

A. AWARD a five-month, firm fixed unit rate contract, Contract No. OP2026710000 to T1 Transportation,
Inc., to provide bus transportation services from El Camino College, located in Torrance, CA, to and
from Los Angeles (SoFi) Stadium, located in Inglewood, California, for a total of
eight FIFA World Cup games in the Not-To-Exceed (NTE) amount of $671,424.00, subject to the
resolution of any properly submitted protest(s), if any;

B. AWARD a five-month, firm fixed unit rate contract, Contract No. OP2026710001 to T1 Transportation,
Inc., to provide bus transportation services from Los Angeles International Airport area hotels and
parking zones to and from Los Angeles (SoFi) Stadium, located in Inglewood, California, for a total of
eight FIFA World Cup games in the Not-To-Exceed (NTE) amount of $531,544.00, subject to the
resolution of any properly submitted protest(s), if any;

C. AWARD a five-month, firm fixed unit rate contract, Contract No. OP2026710002 to T1 Transportation,
Inc., to provide bus transportation services from Pierce College G Line Station, located in Woodland
Hills, CA, to and from Los Angeles (SoFi) Stadium, located in Inglewood, California, for a total of eight
FIFA World Cup games in the Not-To-Exceed (NTE) amount of $139,880.00, subject to the resolution
of any properly submitted protest(s), if any.
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PROPOSAL EVALUATION

AWARDEE

T1 Transportation, Inc. (Zones 1, 2, and 3)

PROPOSAL WITHIN THE COMPETITIVE RANGE:

A request for proposal was issued for three distinct zones, and
the following vendors qualified within the competitive range.

Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3
Charter Up, LLC * Charter Up, LLC * Charter Up, LLC
T1 Transportation, Inc. * T1 Transportation, Inc. * Durham School Services, LP
Zum Services, Inc. * Zum Services, Inc. * John Anthony Neumann DBA

Neumann Enterprises
T1 Transportation, Inc.

@ e Zum Services, Inc.
Metro



PROPOSAL EVALUATION - Zone 1

Experience and Qualifications of proposed
teams organization & past performance

Experience and Qualifications of Proposed
Key Personnel

Approach to Work and Implementation of
the services

Contractor’s Facility
Price Proposal
Total Score
Original Proposal

BAFO Proposal

@ Metro

20

15

40

20
100

18.75

13.25

36.10

4.19

14.69

86.98
$1,648,386.40
$671,424

16.25

11.44

34.25

4.63

20.00

86.57
$567,565.96
$493,109.76

16.38

13.44

35.91

4.69

10.54

80.96
$1,189.500.00
$ 936,000.00



PROPOSAL EVALUATION - Zone 2

Experience and Qualifications of proposed
teams organization & past performance

Experience and Qualifications of Proposed
Key Personnel

Approach to Work and Implementation of
the services

Contractor’s Facility
Price Proposal
Total Score
Original Proposal

BAFO Proposal

@ Metro

20

15

40

20
100

18.75

13.25

36.10

4.19

14.70

86.99
$1,626,677.60
$531,544.00

16.25

11.44

34.25

4.63

20.00

86.57
$558,261.60
$390,773.76

16.38

13.44

35.91

4.69

10.55

80.97
$1,170,000.00
$ 741,000.00



PROPOSAL EVALUATION - Zone 3

Evaluation Criteria

Points

Experience and Qualifications of 20
proposed teams organization &
past performance

Experience and Qualifications of 15
Proposed Key Personnel

Approach to Work and 40
Implementation of the services
Contractor’s Facility 5
Price Proposal 20
Total Score 100

Original Proposal

BAFO Proposal

Metro

Maximum | T1

Transportation,
Inc

18.75

13.25

35.79

4.19

13.38

85.36
$259,719.20

$139,880.00

Charter Up,
LLC

16.25 16.38
11.44 13.44
34.25 35.91
4.63 4.69
18.29 9.60
84.86 80.02

$83,739.24 $175,500.00

$102,346.40 S 195,000.00

John
Anthony
Neumann
(0]:7.

15.50

10.88

23.10

3.00

20.00

72.48

$ 515,450.00

$93,600.00

Durham
School
Services, LP

15.00

10.25

25.25

3.88

16.82

71.20
$100,152.00

$111,280.00
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